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DORAN & NOWALIS
69 Public Square Suite 700
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701
(670} 823-9111
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The documents in this fax transmission are intended only for the personal and confidentiai use of the
designated recipient named above. The message may bg an attormey-client communication , and as such
is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you
have received this document in error and that any rovigw, dissemination, distribution, or copying of
any of these documents is siriclly prohibited. H you have received this communication in error, please
notity us immediately by {elephone so that we may arrange for the return of the originai documents 1o
us at no cost to you.
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~{ Voluntary Petition Name of Deblorsy; FORM B1, Puge 2
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Case Nusber: “Diic Filed:

thre 1 lcd NONE

N g Baukruptey Case ¥ Fﬂedbyaﬁy...es'& & Partaer o€ ATt of this DebUo(IE et (han oud: Wil s0RE0aal shect) 7
ame ¢t Debior: ) Casc Number. Date Filed: T

NONE
District:

o

S:gnature(s) of Debtor(s) {Indn |dual!Jmnt)
Tdectane undec peaaity of perjury that die information provided in this
peition 1x true and corvect.
UIF petivener it 3 ibdividyal whose debts are primasily consuimer sobis
and has chosen to Ble uader chapier 7] Fam aware that | may procecd
under cixapter 7. 11 12 or 13 ofitle 1, Umited States Code, undersiand
the relicd avaulabke undor each such chipicr, and chese o proveed
under cnapier 7

1 requesi relief 1n accordaner with the chapter of titke 11, United Stares
Code, specified in this petition,

X

Sigmare of Deblor

X

Signature of Join Debtor

Teiephong Number ¢f not represened by anomey}

Dy

Relarionship:

Jude:

Q:gnalurc or Debtor { Corporataonfl’artnerahnp)
Fdeclive under penalty of perjuzry st the information provided in this
petition is truc and correet, and that | have been agthorized to file thus
petition on belalf of the debtor.

The deblar requests reliet in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
Limted States Cogle, specified in tnus patiuon

ya /54///

51@2(“:1: of Authorized 1hdividual
SHARON K. BABB

Printed Name of Authorized [ndividual

Presiden:
Tile of («s\!’nor‘izcd Individuul

it S . 1G4
Dae 7

5\

X

tu{e iorney for Debioris)
'\ H. RAN (1744
‘Pn n:;%nw of Attorney for Debiorts)
Dorpaf & Nowulis
Firm Name
€9 Public Square,Suite 700
Address

Wilkes Bare, PA 14201

1570) 823-21 11 Fax: (570) 829.2212

Telephong Mumher
- 99

Drate b

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer

1 certify 1hal | am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U S.C.

§ 11, thar T prepared thus document for compensation, and that 1 have
provided the deblor with a copry of this document.

Printed Narne of Banksuptey Peution Preparer

Social Security Number

Addrzsy

Numes and 5ocial Secunty numbers of @ other individuals who
prepared or assisted in preparing this document:

Exhibit A
{To be completed it debtor is reguired to file periodic reports
ic.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange
{ommission pursuant to Section 13 or ] $(d) of the Sccunucs
Eychange Act of 1934 and is requesting relicl under chapter 11)
] Exhibir A is artached and made 2 part of this petition.

1f more ihup one person prepared this docyment, attach
addilional sheets conlorming to the apprapriate official form for
cach person.

Exhibit B
{To be completed if debtor is an individual
whose debis wre prismacily consumer debis}
L, the aniomey for the petitioner namsd in the foregoing petition, declare
vhat | have informcd the petitionet that {he or she) may proceed under
chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United Statcs Code, and have
expiained the relicf available under cach such chapeer.

X

Signalure of Attomey for Debior(s}

Dare

X

Signature of Bankruptey Petition Preparer

Drae

A Fankruptey petition preparer’s fallure to comply with the provasions
of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptey Procedure may result
in fines or imprisonment ar poth 11 U.S.C_§110; 1B US.C. §156,
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FORM 51 United St s Bankruptey Court
Middle District District of Pennsylvania, Wilkes-Barre Division

Name of Debtor ¢4 individual. eascr Lasy, First, Middie):

Bur-B-Corp
AH Other Names uscd hy the Debiorin the last & yours All Other Mames used by the Ioint Debtor in the last & years
Omclite inamced. maiden, and trade names): (include martied, maiden, dnd trade names):

va The Good Old Days Tavera

Sog. Sec/Tax 1L.D. No. (If more than ene, staze alt): Soc. Sec./Tux L.D. No. (if more than one, state all):
TA2584151

Street Address of Debtor (Na. & Sireer, City, State & Zip Codel: Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Suce, City. State & Zip Code):

Coumly ol Residence or of the County of Residence or of the

Prinzipal Place of Business:  Cojumpig Prinvipal Place of Busingss:

Mailing Address of Debtor (f dafferent fron street address): Mailing Address of Joint Debior f differcnt from street address):
127 Muarker Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor
(11 defferent fram street wddress above )

L information] Regarding $he DeBtor (Check Wie AppleblS Botee i

bl b a

e
i
e {Check any applicable borx)
E] Dubior has been domiciled o has had a residence. princspal place of business. or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediatcly
preceding the date of this pettion of for a jonger pant of such 180 davs than in any other District,
O There s a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general partaer, or pannership pendhag in this District.

_ Tapeof Debtor (Choek al) boxes that apply) Chapter or Section of Bunkruptcy Code Under Which
% Tndivicual{s} E F;mlf;dk the Petition is Filed (Chock vne box)
Carperanen tockbroket o i N
C] pacnership ] Commodity Braker L] Chapter 7 g Chaper {1 [0 Chapter 13
0 oumer 3 Chapter 9 Chapter 12

[7] Scc. 304 - Case ancillary te foreign proceeding

Nawure of Debts (Check one box}

D Consumer/Non-Business Business Filinyg Fre (Check one box)
[\ Full Filing Fee auached
Chapter 11 Small Busincss (Check all boxes thar apply) ) Filing Fee o be paid it installmenzs { Applicable o indtviduals only}
Debtor is 2 small business ws Jelined in 11 V.S C. § 101 Must attuch signed application tor the cour's considerulion
[0 Debroris and clects 1o be considered a smasl business under cerufying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments.
11 US.C § 1i2l{e} (Qmional} Rule 1I0A(b). See Otficial Form No. 3.
Statistical/ Administrative InformationtEstimates only) THIS SPACE [5 FOR COUKT USE ONLY
{1 Debtor cstimates that funds witl be available for distibution ta unsecured creditors.
] Cicbtor estimaes that, after aay exempt property is excluded and admini ve ax there wG 8 6
. . - . . I
b= no funds available for distibution to unsecured creditors, )
™ . e "
. - [ -
Estimated Number of Creditors V5 'Eg SE” IOE” m['jw"’ meanrc: s
M. - B ..
Estimated Assels . 1 G
0o S5000] m $100.001 1o SEOOD0L e 51.00000} to S10.000.000 to $50.000,001 w More 'E.ha.n s Ly e
$50,000 $150.000 $500.000 $1 milken $10 millivn $50 million $100mition  §100 million : L
0 O 0 = m o] b Fe i
Estimated Debts - :‘:'5.6- A
§31 $50.001 to $100.00i 10 FH0NM e 51000010 SID0000M w 300000070 Mose than R
£50.000 510G.000 $500,000 $1 nullion F10 million $50 millico S0 wnibhion  SHIC nuilon o O ) A
ot v -
m 0 O 0 =] oo 0 SO

Phix ducrmivnt proparcd it Machenkmupus © Y997 hew Hope Software. PUY Box 306, Miercer Trbamd, WA 95000, uider boense 1o Deran & Nowails
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
IP'HOMNY COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONF
PN NSRRI 2 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570} THA-L300
FAX: (3700} 78400257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF DPENNSYLVANIA.
BENEAR, MARIAN
V5.
BARE B CORPORATION
WRIT OF EXECUTION 99- SMF-000034

FOSTING OF PROPERTY

WEDNESDAY JULY 28, 1999 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE'S SALE
BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF BARB B CCORPCRATION RY TAPING A
COPY OF THE SALE BILL TO THE FRONT DOOR AT
501 EAST 8T BLOOMSBURG, PA,17815

SO ANSWERS:

/ AR //

f ’,1. s A
PTIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

HARRY A ROADARMEL JR
SHERIFF

SWORN 10 AND SUBSCRIBED REFORE ME
THIS 29TH OF JULY 13399

- 2 || : -’fl"’ll,-. e
_({{ (iAo Vel

ol
.

HOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH 1. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 9§?-§MF—000034 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON

FRIDAY AXUST 6, 1999 AT 11 : 00 O'CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 501 EAST ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 IN THE TOWN

OF BLOOMSBURG COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAI: PROPERTY, TO WIT:

LTIQUOR LIC. #R16818 LID# 24349
SER# 04848

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TC THE
DEFENDANT (S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
BARB B CORPQORATICN AT 501 EAST ST ,
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 -

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622) .



MARTIN D COHN
BRUCE 5. MII.LLER
BART . ECKER
ROBERT 5. SEN3SKY
MARY EETH VENDER
JOIN M, GALLAGIIER
JEFFREY C. MAJIKAS
DaAVID & MAKARA

LAW OFFICES OF

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
3 EAST BROAD STREET
SIXTH FLOOR
HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA 18201-6592

(570 455-4731
FAX (570) 459-0729
E-mail: lbec@epix.nct

June 16, 1958

VIA FAX & REGULAR MAIL

Mr . Timothy Chamberlain
Chief Deputy Sheriff
Sheriff of Columbia County

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg,

Dear Mr.

RE: MARIAN BENEAR vs.
93-SMF-000034

Columbia County # 99-JU-60 34-ED-95%

Chamberlain:

PA 17815

THEODGRE R. LAPUTKA, SR, (RET)

KENNETIH R. RAYLESS
(1920 -1994)
BARTEL E. ECKER
(1913-1997)

BAREB B CORPORATION

I write at this time to advise a settlement offer may be
forthcoming in the above-captioned matter. Due to this development,

I ask that the sale scheduled for June 17,
thirty days.

Thank you.

DSM:1g

Very truly yours,

1558 be postponed for

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, EQCKER & COHN, P.C.

= e

-

David S./Makara

cc: John Doran, Esquire
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MARTIN D COHN
BRUCE S MILLER
BART E. PBCKER
ROBERT S EENESKY
MARY BETHI VENDER
JOHN M. GALLACHER
TEFFREY ., MAJIKAS
DAVID S MAKARA

Disad

LAW OFFICES OF

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
2 EAST BROA D STREET
BIXTH FLOGR
HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA 18201- 6592

{$70) a55.4731
FAX (370) 439-0729
E-mail: ibec@epin.net

June 16, 1999

VIA FAX & REGULAR MATL

Mr. Timothy Chamberlain
Chief Deputy Sheriff
Sheriff of Columbia County

P.O. Box 38¢

Bloomsburyg, PA 17815

02/002

THEOQDORE R. LAPUTKA, it (RET)

KENNETH R BAYLESS
(1920-1994)
BARTEL B. ECKER
(1913.199%)

RE: MARTAN BENEAR vs. BARB B CORPORATION
99-SMF-000034

Columbia Copnty # 99-JU-60

34-EnN-99

Dear Mr. Chamberlair-:

I write at this time to advi

se a settlement offer may be

forthcoming in the above-captioned matter. Due to this development,
I ask that the sale scheduled for June 17, 1999 be postponed fer

thirty days.

Thank you.

DSM:1g

Very truly yours,

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECXER & COHN, P.C.
’ 4///9K
2z

David §5./Makara

cC: John Doran, Esquire

Ju-16-1999  15:23

P17 458 B7s

P82
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L AW OFFICHS OF
LAPUTEA, BAYLESS, FCKEBR & COHN
MARTIM B COERN A PROFESSIONAL CORPGRATION
BRUCE §. MILLER THEODORE R.. wmsm. e (z.m
BART ¥ BOKER 2 EAST BROAD STREET
ROBMRT S SENSKY SIXTH FLOOR KENN(E;;IOR- BAYLESS
MARY BETH 194
TOEN M, GALLAVB';E;: HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANLA 18201.6592 BARTEL E. ECKER

JEEFREY €. MAJIKAS
DAVID 5. MAKARA

(1913.1907)

{717} 455-a711

PAX {TIT)}459-0729
E-mail: Joec@npix aut

FAX COVER SHEET

FROM:

Attorneys:

—_ Martin D. Cohn
. Bruce S, Miller
__ Bart E. Ecker
____Robert 6. Sensky
. Mary Beth Vender
—__John M. Gallagher
___ Jeffrey C. Maiikas
__ David 5, Makara

e, T ma'?\n @-\} m\ﬁv\ll‘ !J

Chief Oepy 3‘“{““H L
TO: shedef of Columbi ) (M\\

FAX NO.: (5‘703 7.?&/ 0357
DATE: G/ i,
RE: E)enﬂér Vs BBIE ?, (or‘?orm_hoh

Na S M+ - 0060 34
PAGES: % (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)

Paratégais/Suppaort Staff: IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE THE NUMBER
= laureen M. Gendimenico OF PAGES LISTED ABOVE, OR IF ¥YOU
___ Joanne Kolkebeck HAVE ANY PROBLEM WITH RECEIVING,
____Tami Drob PLEASE CALY (717) 455-4731.

— Colleen Clark

— Licia LaBuda

- Lori Diana

__ Lisa Shema

Marie Vukmanovich
Paul Yamarik

THIS MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR BNTITY TO
WHICH IT IS ADURESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT IS PRIVILEGED,
CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICABLE LAW. IF THE READER
OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT
RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THYS COMMUNICATION
IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIAIELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL
MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICIE - THANK YOU

Criginmal (will) ({will not) be szent.

If to be sent, will be sent by:

Regular Mail
Certified Mail

Jin-16-1999 15123 71T 459 4V29

Overnight Delivery
Other-

S F.pl



PHONE
(370} 389-5622

EXECUTION DOCKET
JUDGEMENT DOCKET

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FAX: (3700 7H4-U257
99- SMF-000034 PLAINTIFF

24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 7t44-6300

et

BENEAR, MARIAN
JUDGEMENT
COoSsST DEFENDANT
INTEREST BENEAR, MARIAN
TOTAL
PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPCN
um ) L o ; e
L By N P FQ/&@’/J? '
i l : : Fan)
i—»— --i" [ S )\.f /
r;‘;","; EETTIT “fi?,‘-;




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, ]R.

o --a;;-'i‘;r_:h s
SHERIFF OQOF COLUMBIA COUNTY
I"HICINE COURT HOUSE - PO BOX 380 25 HOLUM PHONT
1350 389-50,22 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 FH4-6100
FAX: (570 THA-0257
BENEAR, MARIAN 39- SMEF-000034
Vs WRIT OF EXECUTION
BARE B CORPORATION SHERIFF'S COSTS

NOW, . I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DPENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFEF OF , PENNSYLVANLIA, TO BEXECUTE
THTS WRIT DERPUTATION RBEING MADE AT THE REQUREST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFEF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, MONDAY MAY 3, 1999 . AT 03 : 00 O'CLOCK P M, SERVED
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION UPON

BARBR B CORPORATION AT 501 E STH ST BLOOMSBURG, PA

BY HANDING TO SHARON LRABRBE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT - AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREQCF.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIRED BEFORE ME SUERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
THIS 3RD DAY OF MAY 1999 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
) !/ . //'_“}f_.'“’.‘;'l /
¢ ca ST ’ el
u/itizliuafgéﬂﬁxf?k. /54?“?ﬁ 4/\ (/f%;/
NOTARY PUBLIC CHIEF QEPUTY SHERIFL .
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN
MOTARIAL SEAL 1
@EAH HOWER, Notery Public |
Exoomeburg, Columbia County PA 'i
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BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 99~ &MF-000034 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 17, 19299 AT 02 : 00 O'CLOCK P M AT
THE PLACE 501 EAST ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 IN THE TOWN

OF BLOOCMSBURG COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PRCGPERTY, TO WIT:

LIQUOR LIC. #R16818 LIDH 24349

SER# 04848

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT (S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
BARE B CORPORATION AT 501 EAST ST .
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 o

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).



'S SALE

P L

SHERIFF

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 9§?tSMF—000034 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 17, 1999 AT 02 : 00 O'CLOCK P M AT
THE PLACE 501 EAST ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 IN THE TOWN
OF BLOOMSBURG COUNTY CF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

LIQUOR L.IC. #R16818 LID# 24349

SER$i 04848

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
PDEFENDANT (S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
BAREBR B CORPORATION AT 501 EAST ST ,
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).



SHER

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 99~ SMF-000034 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON

'S OALE

T

THURSDAY JUNE 17, 1999 AT 02 : 00 O'CLOCK P M AT
THE PLACE 501 EAST ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 IN THE TOWN

OF BLOOMSBURG COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

LIQUOR LIC. $#R1lc818 LID}# 24349

SER{# 04848

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGINC TO THE
DEFENDANT (S) AND NQT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PRCPERTY OF
BARE B CORPORATION AT 501 EAST ST .
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).



BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 99 SMF-006034 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 17, 1999 AT 02 : 00 O'CLOCK P M AT
THE PLACE 501 EAST ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 IN THE TOWN

OF BLOOMSBURG COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANTA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

LIQUOR LIC. #Ri6818 LID# 24349

SER# 04848

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT {(S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
BARE B CORPORATION AT 501 EAST ST ,
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 o

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).



MARTIN D, COHN
BRUIE 5. MILLER
BART E. ECKER
ROBERT % SENSKY
MARY BETH VENDER
JOHN M, GALLAGHER
JEFFREY . MAJEKAS
DAVID 5. MAKARA

LAW OFFICES OF

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
2 EAST BROAD STREET
SIXTH FLOOR .
HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA 18201-6592

{570y 455-473]

THEODORE R. LAPUTKA, SR. (RET.)

KENNETH R. BAYLESS
(1920-1994)
BARTEL E. ECKER
(I1213-1597)

FAX (5703 459-0729
-mail: Ihec(@epix.net

April 14, 1999

Prothonotary

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: MARIAN BENEAR vs. BARB,B CORPORATION
Columbia County # 99-JV-60

Dear Sir/Madam:

I enclose the following documents relative to the personal
property execution in the above-captioned matter.

1. Original and two copies of Praecipe for Writ of Execution;
2. Praecipe filing fee in the amount of $15.00;

3. Criginal and two copies of the Writ of Execution;

4. QOriginal and two copies of Notice of Writ of Execution;

5. Claim for Exemption form & Major Exemption form (if
applicable);

6. Criginal and two copies of Notice of Watchman;
7. Sheriff fee in the amount of $200.00 for the levy.
8. two self-addressed stamped envelopes.

Please file the praecipe and return one copy to me in the
enclosed envelope. Please transfer the additional documents to the
sheriff for the levy. I alsc ask that the Sheriff please contact me
relative to scheduling the levy. Thank you.

Very truly yours,
LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ,ECKER & COHN, P.C.
‘”H’:;:2> g
David S/# MaKar
DSM:1lmg

Enclosures r
cc: Columbia County Sheriff’s Department



MARTAN BENEAR, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF CCOLUMBIA COUNTY
vs.
BEARB B CORPORATION,

Defendant : No. 99-JV-60 ..
BY-LZ1-(99

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

TO: Barb B Corporation
501 East Street P
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It wmay cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor’s exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you.
Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights. If you have an exemption, you
should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim
form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail
it to the Sheriff’s Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUR WHERE YQOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(570) 784-8760

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

e

BY: e B

~Pavid %%/Mékaré;"Esquire

Attorney/I.D. #78241

2 East Broad Street, Sixth Floor
Hazleton, PA 18201

(570} 455-4731




MARTAN BENEAR, : IN THE CQURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
Plaintiff : CF COLUMBIA COUNTY

vs.
BEARE B CORPORATION,
Defendant : No. 99-JV-60

CLATM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above named Defendant, claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment:
(1} From my personal property in my possession which has been
levied upon,
{a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
0 (i) set aside in kind (specify property to
be set aside in kind):

O (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or
(b} I claim the following exemption (specify property and
basis of exemption):

{2) From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

{a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: 0O in cash; [ in kind

(specify property) :

(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

(c) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given tec me at

(Address)

(Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsifications to authorities.

(Defendant)

Date:




THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH
THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIZA CQUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. Box 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-6300




MARIAN BENEAR, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : OF COCLUMBIA COUNTY

Vs,
BARE B CORPORATION,
Defendant : No. 99-JV-60

MA.JOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTA AND FEDERAI, LAW

1. $300.00 Statutory Exemption

2. Bibles, School Books, Sewing Machines, Uniforms
Equipment

3. Most Wages and Unemployment Compensation

4, Social Security benefits,

5. Certain Retirement Funds and Accounts

6. Certain Veteran and Armed Forces Benefits

7. Certain Insurance Proceeds

8. Such Other Exemptions as May be Provided by Law

and




MARIAN BENEAR, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
vS.
BARB B CORPORATION,

Defendant : No. 99-JV-60

BH-ED -,
WERIT CF EXECUTION NOTICE

TO: Barb B Corporation
501 East Street .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because
there is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be
held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to
prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such
property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor’'s exemption of
$300.00. There are other exemptions which may be applicable to you.
Attached is a summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or other rights. If you have an exemption, you
should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim
form and demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail
it to the Bheriff’s Office at the addresgs noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If
you do not come to court and prove your exemption, you may lose
some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE., IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
QFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TQ FIND QUR WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY:

squire
I.D. #78241

2 East Broad Street, Sixth Floor
Hazleton, PA 18201

(570} 485-4731




MARTAN BENEAR, : IN TgE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
vs.
BARE B CORPORATION,
Defendant : No. 99-JV-60

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION
TO THE SHERIFF:

I, the above named Defendant, claim exemption of property from
levy or attachment: 5
{1) From my personal prcperty in my possession which has been
levied upon,
{a) I desire that my $300.00 statutory exemption be
0 (1) set aside in kind (specify property to
be set asgide in kind):

0 (ii) paid in cash following the sale of the

property levied upon; or
(b) I claim the following exemption (specify property and
bagis of exemption): '

(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third
party, I claim the following exemptions:

{a) My $300.00 statutory exemption: O in cash; O in kind

{specify property):

(b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

$

(c¢) Other (specify amount and basis of exemption) :

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption.
Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address)

(Telephone Number)
I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to

ungworn falsifications to authorities.

{Defendant)

Date:




THIS CLAIM TC BE FILED WITH
THE QOFFICE OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.Q. Box 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-6300




MARTAN BENEAR,

BARB

Plaintiff : ®F COLUMBIA COUNTY
vS.
B CORPORATION,

Defendant : No. 99-JV-60

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTA AND FEDERAIL LAW

1. $300.00 Statutory Exemptiocon

2. Bibles, School Books, Sewing Machineg, Uniforms
Equipment 4

3. Most Wages and Unemployment Compensation

4. Social Security benefits.

5. Certain Retirement Funds and Accounts

6. Certain Veteran and Armed Forces Benefits

7. Certain Insurance Proceeds

8. Such Other Exemptions as May be Provided by Law

IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

and




MARTAN EENEAR, : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vs.
BEAREB B CORPORATION,
Defendant : No.‘2§JQE%f€_/6Y;C?
NOTICE OF WATCHMAN
Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under the within writ may leave same without a watchman; in the
custedy of whoever is found in possession, after such notifying
person of such levy or attachment, without liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction cor removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale
thereof.
Additional costs shall be advanced when sheriff is ordered to
proceed to sale.

LAPUTEKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: / e
—~David S. Makafa, Esquire
Attorney 1.D. #78241
Two HEast Broad Street, 6th Floor
Hazleton, PA 18201
(570) 455-4731




MARTAN BENEAR, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
vs.
BARE B CORPORATION,
Defendant : No. f99-JV-60

B ED-199

NOTICE OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under the within writ may leave same without a watchman; in the
custody of whoever is found in possession, after such notifying
person of such levy or attachment, wiéhout liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale
thereof.

Additional costs shall be advanced when sheriff is ordered to
proceed to sale.

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: b)ﬁ‘f?/ ——y

——David S. Makafa, Esquire
Attorney I.D. #78241
Two East RBroad Street, 6th Floor
Hazleton, PA 18201
(570} 455-4731




MARIAN BENEAR, : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : OF COLUMBIA COQUNTY
vs.
BARB B CORPORATION,
Defendant : No. ,99 JV 18 /(HTC

NOTICE OF WATC

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under the within writ may leave same without a watchman; in the
custody of whoever is found in possession, after such notifying
person of such levy or attachment, wiéhout liability on the part
of such deputy or the sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale
thereof.

Additional costs shall be advanced when sheriff is ordered to
proceed to sale.

LAPUTKA, BAYLESS, ECKER & COHN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: / ctmy 7
——David S. Makafa, Esquire
Attorney I.D., #78241
Two East Broad Street, éth Floor
Hazleton, PA 18201
(570) 455-4731
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) (= S Term, 19......ED.
NO, v ivrenriarnrnan Term, 19...... AD.
No. ..... 99-9V-60 . Term, 19.92..]D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

MARITAN BENEAR

Plaintiff

Vs

BARB B Oowwowb.H_HOZ

Defendant

Writ Of Execution

{(Money Judgements}

Claim $ .83.:333.88...........civietens .
Interest from .June. 26...1998..........

Inquisition & Exemption Laws waived
Condemnation agreed to.

Costs

Prothy Paid
Judgement Fee
Crier
Satisfaction

David S. Makara, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff (s)

Address: 501 East St., Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Where papers may be served.



